STATE OF MINNESOTA, EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT.

PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the office of State Senator in the Sixteenth Senatorial District, by reason of the death of Eugene B. Collester;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the Constitution and the laws of the state, do hereby direct that the said vacancy be filled at the next regular election, to be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday of November, 1916, and that candidates be nominated at the regular primary election to be held the third Monday in June, 1916, in the manner provided by law.

GIVEN Under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota, at the Capitol, in the City of St. Paul, this 29th day of February, A.D., 1916.

Governor.

Secretary of State.

Dethin a classical superior

Certificate of Special Election.

State of Minnesota SS County of Marshall) Village of Holt.

To A. G. Lundgren, County Auditor of the County of Marshall, Minnesota:

I, A. L. Carlson, clerk of the Village of Holt, in said county of Marshall, and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that at the special election held in said Village on the 11th.day of January 1916 the following is a true canvass of the votes taken as appears from the official canvass and returns on file in my office:

Thirty-two votes (32) were cast in favor of setting apart the Village of Holt from the Town of Holt and constitute a separate election and assessment district.

No votes were cast against setting apart the village of Holt from the town of Holt and constitute a separate election and assessment district.

Total number of votes cast were thirty-two (32).

A.L. Carlson,

(Clerk's Seal)

Village Clerk,

State of Minnesota) (SS. County of Marshall)

I, A.G.Lundgren, County Auditor for said County, certificate hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing ##### of the Village Chank with the original thereof remaining on file and of record in my office and that it is a full, true and complete copy thereof.

Witness my hand and official seal this 17th.day of Feb. 1916.

County Auditor